

## कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (श्रमएवेरोजगारमेत्रालय, भारतसरकार) EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION



चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय एवं अस्पताल, एनएच-३, एनआईटी, फरीदाबाद-१२१००१ (हरियाणा) Medical College & Hospital, NH 3, NIT, Faridabad-121001(Haryana) Phone No-129-2970111 Email: dean-faridabad@esic.nic.in Website: www.esic.nic.in

No.134.A.22/13/1/2021-Admin (E-42191)

Date: 31 .12.2024

## Circular

In pursuance of Headquarters, ESIC, New Delhi Office Order no. 195 of 2024 (File No. A-33/13/01/2024-E-I dated 26.12.2024), Sh. Sanjay Kumar Rana, Empl.ID No. 104106 has assumed the charge of Joint Director in E.S.I.C. Medical College and Hospital, Faridabad in the forenoon of 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.

This issues with the Approval of the Dean.

(Anil Kumar Yadav) Deputy Director (Admin.)

Copy to:

- Director Generl (E.I/DPC Cell/Med.-IV/Med-VI/Med.Edu), E.S.I.C. Hqrs Office, 1. New Delhi.
- 2. Insurance Commissioner (North Zone), Zonal Office, ESIC, Sec.-19-A, Chandigarh.
- 3. Medical Commissioner (North Zone), Zonal Office, ESIC, Sec.-19-A, Chandigarh.
- 4. Additional Commissioner & Regional Director (Admin.), Regional Office, ESIC, Sector-16, Faridabad.
- 5. Joint Director (I/c) (Admin.), Sub-Regional Office, Karnal/Gurugram.
- 6. Medical Superintendent (Admin.), ESIC Hospital, Gurugram/ Manesar.
- 7. Joint Director (I/c) (Admin.), Regional Office, ESIC, Delhi.
- 8. Website Content Manager, Hqrs, New Delhi With the request to upload the same on the ESIC websie.
- 9. Personal Cell of Dean/ M.S./ Registrar, ESIC M.C.& Hospital, Faridabad.
- 10. All Branches/Departments, ESIC Medical College & Hospital, Faridabad.
- 11. ICT Cell, ESIC Medical College & Hospital, Faridabad with the request to upload the same on the ESIC websie.
- 12. General Secretary, ESIC Employees Union Haryana/SC&ST Association Haryana.
- 13. Notice Board/Guard File/ Personal File.